

**IN THE COURT OF THE METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE,
36th COURT, MUMBAI CENTRAL, MUMBAI.**

C. C. No. 779/PW/2018

The State of Maharashtra
through Police Station Officer,
Bandra Railway Police Station

.... Prosecution

VERSUS

Sohel Anis Khan,
Age : 20 years, Occ.: Nil,
R/o.: Razzak Chawl, Behrampada,
Bandra (E), Mumbai.

.... Accused

**Charge : U/sec. 356, 379 of the Indian Penal Code
and section 150 (e) of the Railways Act**

COMMITTAL ORDER

01. The accused is present before this Court on bail. He is charged with the offence punishable under section 150 (e) of the Railways Act which is exclusively triable by the Hon'ble Court of Session. The copies of the police report and other documents as specified in section 207 of the Code of Criminal Procedure have been supplied to the accused. I asked him whether he desires to avail of free legal assistance. He states that he has made his own arrangement for his defence before the Hon'ble Session Court by engaging a Lawyer. The case will have to be committed to the Hon'ble Court of Session, Gr. Bombay. Hence the following order :

ORDER

- 01) The case be committed to the Hon'ble Court of Session, Gr. Bombay.
- 02) The accused is on bail.
- 03) The accused is directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Session, Greater Bombay on **15.03.2019.**
- 04) The record of the case, the documents and articles, which are to be produced in evidence, shall be sent to the Hon'ble Court of Session, Gr. Bombay.
- 05) The Police Station Officer of Bandra Railway Police Station be directed to produce muddemal property in the Hon'ble Court of Session, Gr. Bombay.
- 06) The Public Prosecutor shall be notified of the commitment of the case to the Hon'ble Court of Session, Gr. Bombay.

Dated : 18.02.2019



Sd/-
(S. R. Narwade)
Metropolitan Magistrate,
36th Court, Mumbai Central,
Mumbai