

IN THE SPECIAL COURT FOR THE TRIAL OF NIA CASES, ERNAKULAM

Present: Smt. Mini S Das, Judge for NIA Cases

Monday the 01st day of January, 2024/11th Pousha, 1945

Crl.M.P. No.525/2023

In

SC.02/2023/NIA

Petitioner/Accused.

: Karamana Asharaf Moulavi and 37 Others

**By Adv. Wakarulislam, P.K. Abdurahiman
and M.P. Abdul Latheef.**

Respondent/Complainant

: Union of India represented by National Investigation
Agency, Kochi

**By Sri. Ajith Kumar.S (Special Public Prosecutor,
NIA) and Sri. Sreenath.S (Public Prosecutor, NIA).**

This petition is coming on for hearing before me on 01.1.2024 and the Court on
the same day passed the following:

ORDER

Learned PP produced the soft copy of the 6 FSL reports in court. The counsel
concerned is entitled to receive the said copy after making endorsement to that effect.
Hence Crl.MP stands closed.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 01th day of January, 2024.

Sd/-

Mini S Das

Judge, Spl. Court for NIA Cases

Appendix: Nil

Id/-

Judge, Spl. Court for NIA Cases
(By Order)

//True Copy//

Sd/-

Sheristadar